
2018 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Madison Central

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Steve B. Roof Record (going into Tournament): 28-7
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
1 Logan Thomason SS 0.448 116 45 52 38 14 4 3 5 14 23
2 Devin Hukill 2B 0.302 106 32 32 24 10 0 1 21 16 9
4 Bryce Travis 1B 0.337 113 14 28 19 10 1 0 22 21 5
6 Trey Eden OF 0.427 110 43 47 29 15 3 0 12 10 14
7 Brandon Anderson SS 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Matt McQuain C 0.386 44 6 17 11 4 0 1 12 9 0
10 Bannon Hill OF 0.333 15 25 5 3 2 0 0 6 6 6
12 Scott Simmons 3B 0.430 93 30 40 26 7 1 0 7 10 12
14 Ben Snapp C 0.355 107 9 38 45 9 5 1 9 8 8
20 Tyler Storie OF 0.283 60 16 17 15 5 0 0 13 17 0
23 Brandon Adams OF 0.071 14 8 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 1
24 Colton Perkins C 0.364 11 3 4 5 0 0 2 0 4 0
26 Jacob Ferris OF 0.368 57 29 21 11 6 1 2 3 5 17
34 Jesse Cox OF 0.216 37 14 8 11 1 0 2 16 12 2
35 Jeremy Cox OF 0.243 70 15 17 17 1 0 1 29 11 10
36 D'Marko Foster 1B 0.318 22 7 7 7 1 0 0 5 8 0

Team Totals 0.342 979 296 335 262 85 15 13 164 156 107
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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2018 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Madison Central (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
3 Keegan Naugle 2 4 4.50 0 28 19 46 30 10 18
4 Bryce Travis 6 1 2.33 0 30 17 23 39 17 10
5 Lucas Myers 5 0 1.75 0 32 13 25 29 9 8
9 Noah Metcalfe 2 0 3.06 0 16 12 23 19 8 7

11 Cameron Travis 2 0 0.52 0 27 4 18 30 3 2
13 Devin Ecklar 1 1 2.17 0 29 14 25 43 6 9
30 Jacob Beck 0 1 1.08 0 13 5 6 15 8 2
33 James Goble 6 0 2.21 3 38 16 27 31 18 12
37 Casey Bargo 2 0 1.27 0 11 4 10 10 4 2

Team Totals 28 7 2.19 3 224 104 203 246 83 70
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
6 Trey Eden
1 Logan Thomason

12 Scott Simmons
14 Ben Snapp
2 Devin Hukill

36 D'Marko Foster
35 Jeremy Cox
4 Bryce Travis

20 Tyler Storie

 
Pitchers

No. Player
5 Lucas Myers
13 Devin Ecklar
4 Bryce Travis



2018 Whitaker Bank/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

Madison Central (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:
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